Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

ARYAN FAMILY TRUST—Barn E7

203  dkb/b.f. ... Forestry...............ooii. Sleepless Rain

231 dkb/b.c. ... Hat Trick JPN) ........... ... ... T.C. Lu

355 beo....... Successful Appeal .............. ... Dancita

365 che....... Wilko . ... Distinguished Lady

ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER, AGENT—Barn E1

4 bf....... SenecaJones .............iiii... Endless Storm

8 dkb/b.g. ... Intmidator . ................. ..., Essence of Jones
10 bf ....... CUVEE « ottt Exotica Jones

16 chf...... CUvee ..o Famous Lady Ann
17 dkb/b.g. ... Intimidator . .......... ... ... .... Famous Lady Jones
19  chg...... Intimidator . ........ ... . ... ... Far Too Clever

80 chg...... Cuvee . oovvvii Kitten Jones

8 chg...... Primal Storm..................... Lady Seneca

98  gr/rof. .... CUvee . oo Listed

103 dkb/b.g. ... Heckle............ ..o it Lookin Lucky
107 dkb/b.g. ... Intimidator . ..................... Luxury of Time
128 bg....... Primal Storm..................... Ms Classic Jones
129 bf....... Primal Storm. . ................... Ms Rockin Jones
144 dkb/b.f. ... Primal Storm..................... Our Revival

150 gr/rog..... Intimidator . ......... .. ... .. Pining Jones

213 chg...... Cuvee ... Stylish Aristocrat
234 grlrog. . ... Intimidator . ......... .. ... ... Terrizing Lass
317 bg....... CUVEE oot Cats Rule

318 bg....... Primal Storm. . ....... ... ... .. .... Catty Miss Cat
334  chee....... Badge of Silver. . ......... ... L Climbeverymountain
344 b.g....... SenecaJones ..................... Crafty Carissima
368 b.g....... SenecaJones ..................... Dixie’s Destiny

BARRETT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn E2
62 gr/ro.c.. ... ValuePlus....................... How ‘bout No

LAWRENCE (LARRY) BEASON—Barn FE1

218 chf ...... Primary Suspect. . . ....ooviiii. Sunny’s Queen
348 b......... SaintAfleet .......... ... ... .. Curly Wurly

BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER, AGENT—Barn E1

135 bf....... DoveHunt...................... Native Penny
140 beco....... Goodand Tough ................. Office Miss



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER, AGENT—Barn E1 (continued)

154 chf ...... OpenForum..................... Preppy Lass

172 be....oo... PortobelloRoad .................. Rideacrossforever
240  b.f....... EarlyFlyer......... ... ... ... Tiffany Jennifer
247 bl Captain Countdown .. ............. Turkola

274 dkb/b.c. ... Purim ....... ... . i America’s Quest
288 chf ...... HalfOurs ... Bergen

342 chf . ... Midway Road .................... Country Diamond

BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER, AGENT—Barn E1
FOR SOUTHERN LEGACY THOROUGHBREDS LLC

199 beo....... Notional ........................ Silver Calling
200 dkb/b.c. ... Flatter.. ... Singasong

BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn E6
FOR HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE DISPERSAL PHASE III

18 chf ...... Gaff. ... Fana

22 bfi....... Gaff. ... Final Sip

35  be....... Ford Every Stream. ................ Frosty Royalty

36 beo....... Spritely Walker . ............... ... Full of Secrets

44  dkb/b.c. ... Yonaguska.............. ... .. ... Golden Diva

45 b Swamp ...l Goldieloo

78  be........ Lunarpal ...... ... ... .o . Kelly’s Lake

83 be....... Ide. ... Lady Carmen

87  dkb/b.f. ... Swamp ... ...l Lady Willa

99 che...... Datrick ... Little Magnolia
110 che....... Datrick ................ .. Magic Power

131 che....... StormDay........... ... ... ... My Darling Brocco
145 dkb/b.f. ... Swamp ...... ... . ool Palgal

146 be........ Sharp Humor .................... Tamboorensnshampan
156 dkb/b.f. ... Datrick .............. ... ... ... Pride an Joy

162 bfi....... Closing Argument. ................ Prospective Angel
188 bf....... Countthe Time .................. Satin Sis

192 bf....... Closing Argument. . ............... Secking Heaven
197 bf....... Afternoon Deelites ................ Should Be Royalty
220 che....... Roarof the Tiger. . ................ Supersmooth

223  dkb/b.c. ... Lunarpal ...... .. ... ... Suzy True

229 dkb/b.f. ... Lunarpal ............... ... ... ... Taffy

239 bf....... Closing Argument. . ............... Thunder Lure

241 dkb/b.c. ... Lunarpal ....... ... ... .. ... Time Lasts

253  dkb/b.c. ... Swamp ...l Validalia

254 be........ YesIts True ...ttt Valid Lilly

255 be.o....... Littleexpectations ................. Valleybrook Gal
259 beo....... Afternoon Deelites ................ Whiteface



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn E6 (continued)
FOR HEILIGBRODT RACING STABLE DISPERSAL PHASE III

263  dkb/b.f. ... Spritely Walker . .................. Wild Like Mama
264 b Swamp ... Willing Woman
265 bf....... Lunarpal ........ ... ... ... .. Will’s Treasure
272 dkb/b.f. ... Swamp ...l Ambrosi

273  cheo..LL Datrick ... i Amelia’s Song
278 dkb/b.f. ... Datrick ............... oo i Arpege

357 dkb/b.c. ... Offlee Wild...................... Dark Tango

360 b.f....... Spritely Walker . ............... ... Delamo

ROBERT BREWER—Barn E2

285 choo.... .. EventheScore.................... Belle de Soleil
300 dkb/b.f. ... UncleAbbie ..................... Brazos Shuffler
308 chf...... ScatDaddy . ...t Butter Head

ROBERT BREWER, AGENT—Barn E2
369 chf ...... Heatseeker IRE). . ................ Dontstealmythunder

BUENA MADERA, AGENT—Barn E2

49  dkb/b.f. ... Zanjero......... ... .. ol Hacienda Del Mar
102 dkb/b.c. ... Forestry...........cooiiiiiiin.. Lonely Jet

142 dkb/b.f. ... Student Council .................. Oriental Glitter
337 be....... Kitalpha ........... ... ... .. Comedy At the Met
340 b.f....... Private Vow. . . ..... ... oL Coogee Coo

BUENA MADERA, AGENT—Barn E2
FOR DR. JANIS KENGIS

257 bf....... Zanjero .. ... Vivian Brite
366 b.f....... Albert the Great .................. Dixiana Darling

BUENA MADERA, AGENT—Barn E2
FOR MONA MORE & CINDEE DOBBS

168  dkb/b.c. ... Aragorn (IRE).................... Record the Call
281 dkb/b.f. ... Songandaprayer................... Babeth (BRZ)

31



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

271
356

59
63
69
82
93
126
133
179
205

130

24

208
214
242
279

31

177
217
302

161
370

BUENA MADERA, AGENT—Barn E2
FOR JAMES & TRACY STRACHAN

chf. ...... CUVEE « vttt Amber Charm
chtf ...... Eddington.............. ... .. ... Dare You to Move

ELLEN CAINES, AGENT—Barn E6

be........ Evansville Slew ... ............. ... Holdthebaby

bf ... ... TaleoftheCat ................... Ifonlyyoubelieve
che. ... Master Command . . ............... Jaded Love
bf....... Northern Afleet. ............oo. ... Lady and Red
be........ Limehouse. .......... ...t Lemon Ice
dkb/b.c. ... Zanjero .. ... . o oo Miswaki’s Way
gr/ro.c. .. .. HolyBull ......... ... it My Stormy Elaine
che. ... Jack Wilson. .. ... Round Lake
dkb/b.f. ... Songandaprayer................... Snooze Bar

ELLEN CAINES, AGENT—Barn E6
FOR KIRK THOROUGHBREDS LTD CO.

dkb/b.f. ... North Light IRE)................. Mudlaff Charlie

CEDAR CREEK RANCH, AGENT—Barn E5

dkb/b.f. ... Aeneas............. ... Firm and Fair
dkb/b.f. ... Aeneas............. ... Starlet Terms
be........ Indygo Shiner . ................... Stylish Yankee
bf........ Aeneas. ... Tocha
dkb/b.c. ... Aeneas........... .. ... ... ... ... Augustina

DARRELL CLAVELLE, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR STONEBRIAR STABLES

gr/ro.f. .. .. Harlington .......... ... ... . ... Four As

bf ... ..., Tropical Storm . ......... ... ... Rodeo Star

gr/rof. .. .. Harlington ........... ... ... ... Summer’s Hideaway
dkb/b.c. ... Borrego . ... oL Bride Four a Groom

BRAD DAWKINS, AGENT—Barn E1

bf ... ... Valid Expectations. . ............... Promisary
bf ... ..... Valid Expectations. . ............... Dreamin of Daisy

32



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

48
235

23

134
215
312

174

34

195

251

276

14

30
206

LINDA DIXON—Barn E7

dkb/b.f. ... Successful Appeal ................. Greeley’s Click
gr/rof. . ... Noble Causeway . . ........cooun... Testament

EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM—Barn E7

bf....... Fairbanks. .......... ... . ... ... Firecard
be........ YesIts True ...t Native Annie
bf ... ..., Bluegrass Cat. . ..........ooiuuinn. Subterfuge
dkb/b.c. ... ExchangeRate.................... Call an Audible

EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM, AGENT 1—Barn E7
bf....... SeekingaHome .................. Robin’s Jet

EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM, AGENT II—Barn E7
chc....... SeckingaHome .................. Frolicing Frog

EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM, AGENT III—Barn E7

bec....... Flatter .. ... Shezafrenzy

HEATHER HERBENER FORD, AGENT—Barn E6
b TouchGold ............ ... ... Upside

4M RANCH, AGENT—Barn E2
gr/ro.f. .. .. Corinthian. . ......... ... ... ..., Approved Anthem

4M RANCH, AGENT—Barn E2
FOR SMITH-RUBIN ASSOC. INC

bf....... Rahy’s Secret. ......... ... ... Expressive Star

4M RANCH, AGENT I—Barn E2

bc........ Valid Expectations. . ............... Eccentric Lady
dkb/b.c. ... Student Council .................. Fortunate Vision
chtf ...... Student Council .................. Snuggler

33



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

219
226
282
286

40
66
71
75
81
116
123
224
225
336
338

12
47
275

292
363

309

328

117
237

4M RANCH, AGENT I—Barn E2 (continued)

dkb/b.c. ... Zanjero...... ... i Sunset Song

bf. ....... Student Council .................. Sweetwater Promise
dkb/b.f. ... Student Council .................. Barefoot Baby
dkb/b.f. ... EventheScore.................... Beloved

4M RANCH, AGENT II—Barn E2

dkb/b.c. ... Zanjero .. ... .o Gammy’s Alden
dkb/b.f. ... Closing Argument. ................ It’s Deja Vou
bf ....... Dwildcat ............ ... .. ... Jan Sings Dixie
be....... Ide. ..ot Just a Baroness
b Uncle Abbie .................. ... Ladies Dance
chf. ... ... Tiz Wonderful ................... Mandy

chf ... ... Middlesex Drive .. ..........o.u.. Miss Bright Lights
bf....... Special Rate. ........ .. .. ... ... Sweet and Given
gr/ro.f. .. .. Wimbledon. ..................... Sweet Jackie Jo
dkb/b.c. ... Sightseeing ........... ... ... . ... Colegiada (ARG)
che ... Lydgate ............ ... ... Concho Valley

4M RANCH, AGENT III—Barn E2

gr/ro.c. .. .. Political Force . . .................. Explosive Miss
dkb/b.c. ... Silver Train...................... Gravina
che....... After Market .. ...l Anna’s Girl

4M RANCH, AGENT IV—Barn E2

dkb/b.f. ... Bandini......................... Bid for Silver
bf ....... Salute the Sarge. ............... ... Diamondaire

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT I—Barn E5
be........ Latent Heat...................... By the Belle

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT II—Barn E5

gr/ro.c.. ... Sharp Humor ................. ... Chelonia

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT III—Barn E5

gr/ro.c. .. .. Yonaguska.............. ... ... ... Marianne’s Song

dkb/b.f. ... Repent.........ooiiiiiiii.... The Classicshopper



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn E5
249 bo.o....... Brahms ......................... Two to Waltz

INSIDE MOVE, INC., AGENT—Barn E5

46 bf....... Zanjero . ...vvveee i Grandma W.
94  dkb/b.f. ... Eurosilver ........... ... ... ... Les Eroiles
97  gt/rof. .. .. Political Force . ................... Lilly Ladue
228 be....... Private Vow. ... ..o Synchronized
243  che....... BelongtoMe ......... ... ... ... To Geaux
362 b.f....... Ten Most Wanted. . ............... Devilish Deva

INSIDE MOVE, INC., AGENT—Barn E5
FOR JOHN E. AND BARBARA R. SMICKLAS LIVING TRUST

15 chfi ... ... AMTaX .o Eyeofthestorm
185 gr/rof. .. .. Tactical Cat. . ..o Sand Dream
269 cheo...... Pleasantly Perfect. .. ............... Your Pleasure

INSIDE MOVE, INC., AGENT—Barn E5
FOR STARFISH STABLE LLC

26 bfi....... ZANJEro .o oooii Florabama
171 dkb/b.c. ... Ready’sImage.................... Reef
209 be.o....... Jump Start. . ... Starlique

JEH STALLION STATION, AGENT—Barn E3

50  be....... Early Flyer.......... ... ..ooo.. Hadenough

51 bf ....... Going Wild. ..................... Hadif’s Ballerina
65 boc........ CMonTiger...........oiiiiin. Inomuff

92 be....... Johannesburg .......... ... ... L. Laurentide Ice

104 dkb/b.f. ... Mr. Trieste .. ...ovveerennnnnn.. Lost and Found
136 bc........ Forestry.............. ... ... ... Naturally Naughty
148 b.f........ Mr. Trieste .. .oviiie i Pelusada (CHI)
175  grlrof. .. .. My Golden Song. .. ............... Rocket Launch
222 dkb/b.c. ... Officer. ... Susan Jane

227 be........ CMonTiger. . ....ooovviiiiiii.. Sweet Young Thing
250 b.f....... DanceMaster .................... Unostella

291  grfroc..... Wimbledon...................... Better than Most
304 bfo....... Political Force . . .................. Bruanna

310 beo....... BrokenVow ..................... Cabo Sunrise

315 che...... Wimbledon. ............. ... ... Cats Legend

35



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

316
325
330
345
354
361

350

232

113
127

41

299

101

37
53
149
151
170

JEH STALLION STATION, AGENT—Barn E3 (continued)

bc....... My Golden Song. ................. Cats Meow
be........ Songandaprayer. .................. Charmant Forest
bf....... Johannesburg .......... ... ... L. Chestnut Way
dkb/b.f. ... CMonTiger..............o.on. Cryptic Shot
dkb/b.f. ... Bernstein.......... ... ... ... Dancing Darling
dkb/b.f. ... My Golden Song. . ................ Delta Band

TONYA JURGENS, AGENT—Barn E1
che...... HalfOurs ... Dana’s Lucky Lady

TONYA JURGENS, AGENT I—Barn E1

chf. ...... Countthe Time .................. Tensie’s Pro

TONYA JURGENS, AGENT II—Barn E1

che. ...... LoneStarSky .................... Majestic Report
chf ... ... Whywhywhy........... ... Monaree

TONYA JURGENS, AGENT III—Barn E1
gr/ro.c. .. .. Cashel Castle. . ................... Genuine Angel

TONYA JURGENS, AGENT VII—Barn E1
gr/ro.c. .. .. Daaher ......................... Bon Caro

DONNA KEEN, AGENT—Barn E2
FOR MUSTARD SEED FARM

che....... Good Journey . ...l Lockitup

LANE’S END TEXAS—Barn E3

gr/ro.c. .. .. TooMuchBling.................. Excess Loot
gr/ro.c. .. .. TooMuchBling.................. Funny Tune
dkb/b.c. ... Valid Expectations. . .. ............. Head for the Shed
dkb/b.f. ... MidwayRoad .................... Penny Lake
dkb/b.f. ... Valid Expectations. . ............... Pinwheel

chf ... ... TooMuchBling.................. Red Cell



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

LANE’S END TEXAS—Barn E3 (continued)

194  gr/rof. .. .. TooMuchBling.................. Sharp Thunder
221 be....o.... Midway Road .................... Surfboard

246 chee....... Chatain.............. ... ... ... Tuned In

260 gr/roc..... TooMuchBling.................. White Wing
268 gtlroc. . ... TooMuchBling.................. Wood Duck
270  gr/rof. .. .. TooMuchBling.................. Amazing Trace
280  dkb/b.f. ... Valid Expectations. . ............... Autumn Banner
294 be........ Valid Expectations. . .. ............. Blarney Girl
301 b.f....... Chatain................... ... ... Bridal Tea

324  dkb/b.f. ... Valid Expectations. . ............... Chatlie Fepp

LANE’S END TEXAS, AGENT—Barn E3
FOR STEWART L. ARMSTRONG

56 bec........ PurePrize ........ccoviieinnnnn.. Hidden Charm
95  che..... ExchangeRate.................... Lethal Temper
119 che....... PurePrize .........cooiiiaion.. Marsheslew

LANE’S END TEXAS, AGENT—Barn E3

FOR ED FEW
20 chf...... TooMuchBling.................. Fiery Forum
91 bf ... ... Zanjero . ... Lauren P.
204  dkb/b.f. ... Student Council .................. Snap to It

LANE’S END TEXAS, AGENT—Barn E3
FOR FLETCHER PROPERTIES, INC.

76 dkb/b.c. ... Chatain.......... ... ... Kate’s Hurrahy
132 dkb/b.f. ... Valid Expectations. . ............... My Girl Bess

327  dkb/b.f. ... Valid Expectations. . ............... Chatter Patter
331 beco....... Chatain......................... Chocolate Nibbles
335 beo....... Valid Expectations. . ............... Cocoa Creck

359 cheo...... Corinthian. . ..................... Dehere’s Dream

LANE’S END TEXAS, AGENT—Barn E3
FOR STIRLING FARMS LP

163 gr/rof. .. .. TooMuchBling.................. Proudtobeaprado

37



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

70
190
343

183

284

89

64
84
173
295

54
307

125
212

39

155
244
293

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT I—Barn E2

chf ...... Pollard’s Vision. . ................. Jadoni
be....... Artdie Schiller . ......... ... . .. Scarab Bracelet
gr/rof. .. .. HolyBull .......... ... ... ... Courageous Maiden

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT II—Barn E2
dkb/b.f. ... Flatter .. ......... .. ... .. .. ...... Saddle Up

MARKUM FARM—Barn E7
b Goodand Tough ................. Bellebottom Blues

MECCO SALES—Barn E1

bc....... Valid Expectations. . ............... Lark’s Impression

MECCO SALES, AGENT I—Barn E1

bf....... Yankee Gentleman ................ Imagineiminlove
chtf .. ..., Even the Score. ... ... Lady Chestnut
dkb/b.f. ... FullMandate..................... Riding

bf.... ... My FriendMax. .................. Bluebonnet Limited

MECCO SALES, AGENT II—Barn E1

gr/ro.f. .. .. SimonPure...................... Heavenly Gray
chtf ...... SimonPure...................... Buffy the Slayer

KEVIN C. MELANCON, AGENT—Barn E5

bg....... Eugene’s Third Son. ............... Miss Monmouth
chg ...... Eugene’s Third Son................ Strong and Fancy

MESA VISTA STUD—Barn E7

dkb/b.f. ... Precocity ........ .. i Game Card
dkb/b.c. ... GoldCase ... Pretty Suzi
che ... GoldCase.........covviiinnnnn. Touzoku
dkb/b.c. ... Will He Shine.................... Black Sea

38



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

11
42
72
266
371

13
43
77
122
147
152
166
296

184

211
233
248
256
283
339
367

191
198

MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER—Barn E5

bc....... Smoke Glacken................... Espy

dkb/b.c. ... With Distinction. . . . .............. Expected Song
dkb/b.c. ... Bandini............ ... oo Gitls Girls Girls
bf....... Private Vow. .. ..o oo Java Jolt

gr/ro.f. .. .. Ecclesiastic. . ... ovvvviii .. Windcat
bc....... Songandaprayer................... Dream Session

NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn E5
FOR OAK TREE STABLES LLC

be........ Doneraile Court ........o.uunn.. Express Checking
bc........ Porto Foricos. .. ... Go Honey
b Grand Slam........... ... ... ... Katilac Ofthestars
b Officer. .. ovvviii i Mi Louisa
bc........ Afternoon Deelites . ............... Park City Gal
che....... Porto Foricos. . .............. ... Pioneer Gal

che. ... PurePrize . ..., Quista
b Porto Foricos. .. ...vvvvviinna.. Blue Sky Baby

MICHAEL AND JULIA O’QUINN, AGENT—Barn E5
chtf ...... Street Boss. ......... ool Sammy Van Ammy

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D1

bc........ Private VOW. .. oo cieii i Street Beat
bf........ Orientate. .. ..o eve e Teresita

chf ... ... Lydgate .......cooviiiiiiin... Twining Terry
b Forestry......coovvveiiiiniinnn. Val Marie
bc........ Forest Danger . ................... Beautiful Charm
dkb/b.f. ... Bertrando ........ ... ... Connie’s Spirit
che ...... Gold Tribute. . ................... Dixie Digger

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D1
FOR FARFAR AWAY FARM

bec........ Consolidator . .................... Schemata
be........ WarEagle ................ ... .. Shy Swan

39



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D1
FOR HARGUS/SANDRA SEXTON AND SILVER FERN FARM

267 dkb/b.c. ... Henny Hughes . .................. With Lemon

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D1
FOR JUDICE FARMS, INC.

5 be....... Eddington........... ... ... ... Endymion Maid
157  chf ... Even the Score. . ...... ... ... . ... Princess Edwina
210 chf .. ... CityZip ... Streak of Malagra
351 chf...... Speightstown. . ....... ... ... ... Dance Fee

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D1
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM

25 dkb/b.c. ... TizWonderful ................... Fleas Louise

60 dkb/b.f. ... Into Mischief..................... Homemaker

108 chec....... Notional ........................ Macellya (FR)

111 bf....... Into Mischief. . ................... Ma Guerre

112 be........ Notional .............. ..o .. Maidens Prayer
158 b.f....... Tiz Wonderful ................... Princess Zara

321 be....... Osidy ... Cedar Summer
352 b.f....... Notional ........................ Dancehall Deelites

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn D1

88 chf...... SunKing..........o oo Lake Leman

153 che...... Brother Derek.................... Premium Day

169  dkb/b.f. ... Nobiz Like Shobiz. ................ Red Cascade

176 dkb/b.c. ... Private Vow. .. ....... ... ... .. Rockin’ Roux

196 bfi....... Divine Park...................... Sheza Nasty Lady
238 beo....... Private Vow. .. ..o The Lady Excavate
262 chf . ... Sightseeing . .......... ... ... . ... Wild Debutante
372  dkb/b.c. ... Ruler'sCourt........... ... Dream With Me

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn D1
319 beo....... MachoUno...................... Caught Fire

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn D1
55 b Yonaguska................ ... Heroic Flight

40



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

323

313
347

121

21

115
261
290
320
353

38
74
245

364

118

258

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn D1

dkb/b.c. ... After Market . ............ ... . ... Emma Go Braugh
dkb/b.c. ... Songandaprayer................... Chanting Magic

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn D1

chtf .. .... Kitalpha ......... ... ... Caney Creek
chtf .. .... Kitalpha .......... ... ... .. Cupid’s Comet

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IX—Barn D1
bf ....... Lewis Michael . ................... Matilda Dancer

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT X—Barn D1

dkb/b.f. ... Kipling ... i Filliano

chtf ...... Kipling ...l Mambo Music
bf ... ... Air Commander .................. Wildcata
be....... BobandJohn .................... Berriesfromheaven
che ..o LionHeart ...........cooouun.. Cedar Knolls
dkb/b.f. ... StreetBoss. . ...... ... .o i Dance Softly

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XII—Barn D1

dkb/b.f. ... Ocean Terrace. ................... Galwood
bf ... ... Macabe .. ... Joyful Gal
bf ....... EDubai......................... True Blessing

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XIV—Barn D1
gr/ro.c. .. .. HolyBull ........... ... ... Dickson Street

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XVI—Barn D1
gr/ro.c. .. .. Henny Hughes . .................. Maria’s Kitty

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XVIII—Barn D1
chee....... Henny Hughes . .................. Whatbabywants

41



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XIX—Barn D1
230 boc........ EINino............ooiiiii.. Tart N Tiny

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XX—Barn D1

160 beco....... Johannesburg ............. ... ... Prominent

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XXI—Barn D1

33 boc........ Purge...........oooiiiiiiiii Freei

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XXII—Barn D1
124 bf....... Yonaguska................ ... ... Missionary Hope

PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XXIII—Barn D1
120 dkb/b.c. ... My Golden Song. . ................ Mascara Running

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4

2 che ..o Horse Greeley . ................... Elizabits

27 chf..LL Van Nistelrooy ................... Fly Me Anywhere
52 bfi..ooo. Private Vow. .. ... Harbor Princess
57 bl Badge of Silver. . ........ .. ... ... Hide the Halo

58  be....... Yonaguska.............. .. ... .. Highest Rank

68 chf ...... Afternoon Deelites ................ I Will I Will

73 bf..o..... Posse.......oooviiiiiiiiiii Jenny O

79 bl Bwana Charlie. . .................. Kim Impossible
8 bfi....... Orientate. . . ..ovvvvveennnnnnnn.. Lady Margot

105 be....... Yonaguska....................... Lucie Lemon

114  dkb/b.c. ... Salute the Sarge................... Make Mine a Double
137 be........ Run Awayand Hide ............... Nice Trick

138 dkb/b.c. ... Tenpins. ..., Nikita

141  dkb/b.c. ... Brahms ............. ... ... ... Orangeberry

143 bf....... Goodand Tough ................. Our Linda Lou
164  dkb/b.c. ... Goodand Tough ................. Queezee Deezee
167 gilrof. .. .. Smoke Glacken................... Race to Glory
178 che....... Dehere ... Roses N Bows
186  dkb/b.c. ... Goodand Tough ................. Sarah’s Goldie
189 dkb/b.f. ... Offlee Wild......... ... .. ... ... Say Somethin Funny
201 gr/roc. . ... Glacomo . . ..o v Sizzlin South

202 grfroc..... Alphabet Soup.............. ... .. Skysail

42



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4 (continued)

207 bf....... Goodand Tough ................. Sparkling Sabia
277  grlroc. .. .. Mizzen Mast . .................... April Storm
289 chf ...... Stormy Adantic. .......... ... L Beright

303 dkb/b.f. ... Cryptoclearance. .................. Broad Joke

305 b Flower Alley ..................... Bruco Vale

306 b.f....... Goodand Tough ................. Brush Ripples
314 bf....... RedGiant.............. ... Carolyn Frances
322 bl Into Mischief. . ....... ... ... ... Certitude

329 dkb/b.f. ... Goodand Tough ................. Chersky

333 dkb/b.c. ... Suave.......... ... Cinnamon Strike
346  dkb/b.f. ... Goodand Tough ................. Crypto Em

349  chee....... Goodand Tough ................. Crzarina Kate

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR BABCOCK FARM

28 dkb/b.f. ... Yonaguska............... ... ... Fonda Ronda

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR ELITE THOROUGHBREDS

61  be........ Goodand Tough ................. Honorably
67  dkb/b.c. ... Midnight Lute. . .................. Ivy’s Jewel
165 dkb/b.c. ... Brahms............. ... .. ... ... Quietalady
236 che....... FireSlam........................ Texas Approved

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR ELM TREE FARM (MR. AND MRS. JODY HUCKABAY)

139 bf....... Magna Graduate . .. ............... No Warning
341 beo....... Political Force . . .................. Cottonuous Peaks

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR EQUILATERAL LLC

159  gr/rof. .. .. Badge of Silver. . ......... ... . . Prissy Slippers

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn E4
FOR PINE KNOLL LLC

100  dkb/b.f. ... Yonaguska............... ... .. ... Lively Number
182 che....... Ide. ... Royal Registry



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

29

90

180
193
252
332

106
311

298

187

216

287
297

109

181

PELICAN STATE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT X—Barn E4
bc....... Justlikedawg . ......... o oL Foolish Gator

RED RIVER FARM, AGENT—Barn E5

bf ....... Private VOW. . .o oo La Signora (URU)
be........ Star Dabbler ..................... Roving Eyes
bf........ EDubai......................... Semaphore Ms.
gr/ro.c. . ... NotForLove..................... Up We Go

b.f ....... Dehere ... Chris’s Princess

SINGER RANCH (CRAIG B. SINGER)—Barn E6

be........ Lemon Drop Kid ................. Lucy Valentine
dkb/b.c. ... Henrythenavigator ................ Cajun Mistress

SMB CORPORATION—Barn E7
dkb/b.g. ... TimeBandit ..................... Bold Bluff

THOMAS FARM (WILLIAM C. THOMAS)—Barn E5
dkb/b.f. ... RichterScale ..................... Satin Shoes

THOMAS FARM, AGENT—Barn E5
FOR ALANE, INC.

chf ...... Limehouse. . ... Sudden Inspiration

THOMAS FARM, AGENT—Barn E5
FOR DOUG & LINDA NEECE

bc........ After Market . .................... Bendecida
chc....... BelongtoMe ........ ...l Bold Answer

WESTGATE STABLE—Barn E4
bf ... ..., Lunarpal ..., Madison’s Music

WOLF CREEK FARM, AGENT—Barn E2

che ..o Limehouse. . ......... .. ... ... Roxy Slew



Index to Sires

Aeneas: Colt, 279. Fillies, 24, 208, 242.

After Market: Colts, 3, 275, 287.

Afternoon Deelites: Colts, 147, 259. Fil-
lies, 68, 197.

Air Commander: Filly, 261.

Albert the Great: Filly, 366.

Alphabet Soup: Colt, 202.

Aragorn (IRE): Colt, 168.

Artax: Filly, 15.

Artie Schiller: Colt, 190.

Badge of Silver: Colts, 57, 334. Filly, 159.
Bandini: Colt, 42. Filly, 292.
Belong to Me: Colts, 243, 297.
Bernstein: Filly, 354.
Bertrando: Filly, 339.

Bluegrass Cat: Filly, 215.

Bob and John: Colt, 290.
Borrego: Colt, 302.

Brahms: Colts, 141, 165, 249.
Broken Vow: Colt, 310.
Brother Derek: Colt, 153.
Bwana Charlie: Filly, 79.

Captain Countdown: Colt, 247.

Cashel Castle: Colt, 41.

Chatain: Colts, 76, 246, 331. Filly, 301.

City Zip: Filly, 210.

Closing Argument: Fillies, 66, 162, 192,
239.

C’Mon Tiger: Colts, 65, 227. Filly, 345.

Consolidator: Colt, 191.

Corinthian: Colt, 359. Filly, 276.

Count the Time: Fillies, 188, 232.

Cryptoclearance: Filly, 303.

Cuvee: Fillies, 10, 16, 98, 271. Geldings,
80, 213, 317.

Daaher: Colt, 299.

Dance Master: Filly, 250.

Datrick: Colts, 99, 110, 273. Fillies, 156,
278.

Dehere: Colt, 178. Filly, 332.

Divine Park: Filly, 196.

Doneraile Court: Colt, 13.

Dove Hunt: Filly, 135.

D’wildcat: Filly, 71.

Early Flyer: Colt, 50. Filly, 240.
Ecclesiastic: Filly, 266.
Eddington: Colt, 5. Filly, 356.
E Dubai: Fillies, 193, 245.

45

El Nino: Colt, 230.

Eugene’s Third Son: Geldings, 125,
212.

Eurosilver: Filly, 94.

Evansville Slew: Colt, 59.

Even the Score: Colt, 285. Fillies,
84, 157, 286.

Exchange Rate: Colts, 95, 312.

Fairbanks: Filly, 23.

Fire Slam: Colt, 236.

Flatter: Colts, 195, 200. Filly, 183.

Flower Alley: Filly, 305.

Ford Every Stream: Colt, 35.

Forest Danger: Colt, 283.

Forestry: Colts, 102, 136, 256. Filly,
203.

Full Mandate: Filly, 173.

Gaff: Fillies, 18, 22.

Giacomo: Colt, 201.

Going Wild: Filly, 51.

Gold Case: Colts, 155, 244.

Gold Tribute: Colt, 367.

Good and Tough: Colts, 61, 140,
164, 186, 284, 349. Fillies,
143, 207, 306, 329, 346.

Good Journey: Colt, 101.

Grand Slam: Colt, 77.

Half Ours: Colt, 350. Filly, 288.

Harlington: Fillies, 31, 217.

Hat Trick (JPN): Colt, 231.

Heatseeker (IRE): Filly, 369.

Heckle: Gelding, 103.

Henny Hughes: Colts, 118, 258,
267.

Henrythenavigator: Colt, 311.

Holy Bull: Colts, 133, 364. Filly,
343,

Horse Greeley: Colt, 2.

Ide: Colts, 75, 83, 182.

Indygo Shiner: Colt, 214.

Intimidator: Geldings, 8, 17, 19,
107, 150, 234.

Into Mischief: Fillies, 60, 111, 322.

Jack Wilson: Colt, 179.

Johannesburg: Colts, 92, 160. Filly,
330.

Jump Start: Colt, 209.



Index to Sires

Justlikedawg: Colt, 29.

Kipling: Fillies, 21, 115.
Kitalpha: Colt, 337. Fillies, 313, 347.

Latent Heat: Colt, 309.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 106.

Lewis Michael: Filly, 121.

Limehouse: Colts, 93, 181. Filly, 216.

Lion Heart: Colt, 320.

Littleexpectations: Colt, 255.

Lone Star Sky: Colt, 113.

Lunarpal: Colts, 78, 223, 241. Fillies,
109, 229, 265.

Lydgate: Colt, 338. Filly, 248.

Macabe: Filly, 74.

Macho Uno: Colt, 319.

Magna Graduate: Filly, 139.

Master Command: Colt, 69.

Middlesex Drive: Filly, 123.

Midnight Lute: Colt, 67.

Midway Road: Colt, 221. Fillies, 149,
342,

Mizzen Mast: Colt, 277.

Mr. Trieste: Fillies, 104, 148.

My Friend Max: Filly, 295.

My Golden Song: Colts, 120, 316. Fil-
lies, 175, 361.

Nobiz Like Shobiz: Filly, 169.

Noble Causeway: Filly, 235.

Northern Afleet: Filly, 82.

North Light (IRE): Filly, 130.

Not For Love: Colt, 252.

Notional: Colts, 108, 112, 199. Filly,
352.

Ocean Terrace: Filly, 38.

Officer: Colts, 122, 222.

Offlee Wild: Colt, 357. Filly, 189.
Open Forum: Filly, 154.
Orientate: Fillies, 85, 233.

Osidy: Colt, 321.

Pleasantly Perfect: Colt, 269.

Political Force: Colts, 12, 341. Fillies,
97, 304.

Pollard’s Vision: Filly, 70.

Portobello Road: Colt, 172.

Porto Foricos: Colts, 43, 152, 296.

Posse: Filly, 73.

Precocity: Filly, 39.

Primal Storm: Fillies, 129, 144.
Geldings, 86, 128, 318.

Primary Suspect: Filly, 218.

Private Vow: Colts, 176, 211, 228,
238. Fillies, 52, 72, 90, 340.

Pure Prize: Colts, 56, 119, 166.

Purge: Colt, 33.

Purim: Colt, 274.

Rahy’s Secret: Filly, 14.

Ready’s Image: Colt, 171.

Red Giant: Filly, 314.

Repent: Filly, 237.

Richter Scale: Filly, 187.

Roar of the Tiger: Colt, 220.
Ruler’s Court: Colt, 372.

Run Away and Hide: Colt, 137.

Saint Afleet: Colt, 348.

Salute the Sarge: Colt, 114. Filly,
363.

Scat Daddy: Filly, 308.

Seeking a Home: Colt, 34. Filly,
174.

Seneca Jones: Filly, 4. Geldings,
344, 368.

Sharp Humor: Colts, 146, 328.

Sightseeing: Colt, 336. Filly, 262.

Silver Train: Colt, 47.

Simon Pure: Fillies, 54, 307.

Smoke Glacken: Colt, 7. Filly, 167.

Songandaprayer: Colts, 323, 325,
371. Fillies, 205, 281.

Special Rate: Filly, 224.

Speightstown: Filly, 351.

Spritely Walker: Colt, 36. Fillies,
263, 360.

Star Dabbler: Colt, 180.

Storm Day: Colt, 131.

Stormy Adlantic: Filly, 289.

Street Boss: Fillies, 184, 353.

Student Council: Colt, 30. Fillies,
142, 204, 206, 226, 282.

Suave: Colt, 333.

Successful Appeal: Colt, 355. Filly,
48.

Sun King: Filly, 88.

Swamp: Colt, 253. Fillies, 45, 87,
145, 264, 272.

Tactical Cat: Filly, 185.

46



Index to Sires

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 63.

Ten Most Wanted: Filly, 362.

Tenpins: Colt, 138.

Time Bandit: Gelding, 298.

Tiz Wonderful: Colt, 25. Fillies, 116,
158.

Too Much Bling: Colts, 9, 37, 260, 268.
Fillies, 20, 163, 170, 194, 270.

Touch Gold: Colt, 251.

Tropical Storm: Filly, 177.

Uncle Abbie: Colt, 81. Filly, 300.

Valid Expectations: Colts, 1, 53, 89, 294,
335. Fillies, 132, 151, 161, 280,
324, 327, 370.

Value Plus: Colt, 62.

47

Van Nistelrooy: Filly, 27.

War Eagle: Colt, 198.

Whywhywhy: Filly, 127.

Wilko: Colt, 365.

Will He Shine: Colt, 293.

Wimbledon: Colts, 291, 315. Filly,
225.

With Distinction: Colt, 11.

Yankee Gentleman: Filly, 64.

Yes It’s True: Colts, 134, 254.

Yonaguska: Colts, 44, 55, 58, 105,
117. Fillies, 28, 100, 124.

Zanjero: Colts, 40, 126, 219. Fillies,
26, 46, 49, 91, 257.



Index to Dams

Amazing Trace . ... ...... 270
Amber Charm . . . .. ... ... 271
Ambrosi . .. ... ... .. 272
Amelia’s Song . . . ... ... .. 273
America’s Quest . . . .. ... .. 274
Anna’s Girl . .. ... ... ... 275
Approved Anthem . . . . ... .. 276
April Storm . .. ... 277
Arpege . . .. ... 278
Augustina . . .. ... L. 279
Autumn Banner . . . . ... ... 280
Babeth (BRZ) . . . ... ... .. 281
Barefoot Baby . . . . .. ... .. 282
Beautiful Charm . . .. ... .. 283
Bellebottom Blues . . . . ... .. 284
Belle de Soleil . . . .. ... ... 285
Beloved . ... ... ....... 286
Bendecida . . ... ... ..... 287
Bergen . . . ... ... ..., . 288
Beright . . ... ...... .. .. 289
Berriesfromheaven . . . . . .. .. 290
Better Than Most . . . . .. ... 291
Bid for Silver . . ... ... ... 292
Black Sea . ... .. ....... 293
Blarney Girl . . . . ... ... .. 294
Bluebonnet Limited . . . . . . .. 295
Blue Sky Baby . . . . .. ... .. 296
Bold Answer . . . .. ... .... 297
Bold Bluff . . .. ... ...... 298
Bon Caro . . ........... 299
Brazos Shuffler . . ... .. ... 300
Bridal Tea . . ... ... ..... 301
Bride Four a Groom . . .. ... 302
Broad Joke. . .. ... ... ... 303
Bruanna . .. ........... 304
Bruco Vale. . . .. ... ... .. 305
Brush Ripples . . . . ... .. .. 306
Buffy the Slayer . . . . . ... .. 307
Butter Head . . . . . . ... ... 308
By the Belle . . . .. ... .... 309
Cabo Sunrise . . . ... ..... 310
Cajun Mistress . . ... ... .. 311
Call an Audible . . . . ... ... 312
Caney Creek . . . .. ... .. .. 313
Carolyn Frances . . . . ... ... 314
Cats Legend . . . ... ... ... 315
Cats Meow . . ... ....... 316
CatsRule . ............ 317
Catty Miss Cat . . . .. ... .. 318
Caught Fire . . .. ... ... .. 319

Cedar Knolls . . . ... ...... 320
Cedar Summer . . ........ 321
Certitude . . . . ... ... .... 322
Chanting Magic . . . . ... ... 323
Charlie Fepp . . . . ... ... .. 324
Charmant Forest . .. ... ... 325
Chatter Patter . . . . ... .... 327
Chelonia . . . ... ........ 328
Chersky . . ............ 329
Chestnut Way . . . ... .. ... 330
Chocolate Nibbles . . . . ... .. 331
Chris’s Princess . . . . .. .... 332
Cinnamon Strike . . . ... ... 333
Climbeverymountain . . . . . .. 334
Cocoa Creek . . . .. ... .... 335
Colegiada (ARG) . .. ... ... 336
Comedy At the Met . . ... .. 337
Concho Valley . . . ... ... .. 338
Connie’s Spirit . . . . .. .. .. 339
Coogee Coo . . . ... ...... 340
Cottonuous Peaks . . . ... ... 341
Country Diamond . . . . . .. .. 342
Courageous Maiden . . . . . . .. 343
Crafty Carissima . . . . .. .. .. 344
Cryptic Shot . . . . .. ... ... 345
Crypto Em. . .. ... ...... 346
Cupid’s Comet . . .. ...... 347
Curlly Wurly . . . ... .. .. .. 348
Czarina Kate . . . . . ... .... 349
Dana’s Lucky Lady . . ... ... 350
Dance Fee . . . . ... ... ... 351
Dancehall Deelites. . . . . .. .. 352
Dance Softly . . . ... ... ... 353
Dancing Darling . .. ... ... 354
Dancita. . . . ... ........ 355
Dare You to Move . . ... ... 356
Dark Tango . .. ... ...... 357
Dehere’s Dream . . . . . ... .. 359
Delamo . .. ........... 360
Delta Band . .. ... ...... 361
Devilish Deva . . ... ... ... 362
Diamondaire . . . . .. ... ... 363
Dickson Street . . . . . ... ... 364
Distinguished Lady . . . ... .. 365
Dixiana Darling . . . . ... ... 366
Dixie Digger . . . . .. ... ... 367
Dixie’s Destiny . . ... ... .. 368
Dontstealmythunder . . . . . . .. 369
Dreamin of Daisy . . . . ... .. 370
Dream Session . . . .. ... ... 371
Dream With Me . .. ... ... 372

48



Index to Dams

Eccentric Lady . . .. .. ... .. 1
Elizabits . . . .. .. ... .. ... 2
Emma Go Braugh ... ... ... 3
Endless Storm . . . . ... ... .. 4
Endymion Maid . . . . ... .. .. 5
Espy . .. .o 7
Essence of Jones. . . . . ... ... 8
Excess Loot . . .. ... ...... 9
Exotica Jones . . .. ... ... .. 10
Expected Song . . . . ... ... .. 11
Explosive Miss. . . . ... ... .. 12
Express Checking . . . .. ... .. 13
Expressive Star . . . ... ... .. 14
Eyeofthestorm . . . . .. ... ... 15
Famous Lady Ann . . . . ... .. 16
Famous Lady Jones . . . . .. ... 17
Fana . ... ............. 18
Far Too Clever . . . .. ...... 19
Fiery Forum . . . .. .. ... ... 20
Filliano. . . . ... ... ... ... 21
Final Sip. . . ............ 22
Firecard . .. ... ... ... ... 23
Firm and Fair . . . . ... ... .. 24
Fleas Louise . . . . ... ...... 25
Florabama . . ... ... ... ... 26
Fly Me Anywhere . . . . ... ... 27
Fonda Ronda . ........... 28
Foolish Gator . . . ... ...... 29
Fortunate Vision . . .. ... ... 30
Four As . . ... .......... 31
Freei . . . ... ... ... ..... 33
Frolicing Frog . . . . .. ... ... 34
Frosty Royalty . . . . ... ... .. 35
Full of Secrets . . . . .. ... ... 36
Funny Tune . . . . ... ...... 37
Galwood . . . ... ... ... ... 38
Game Card . . . ... ... .... 39
Gammy’s Alden . . . .. ... ... 40
Genuine Angel . .. ... ... .. 41
Girls Girls Girls . . . .. ... ... 42
Go Honey . . .. .......... 43
Golden Diva. . . ... ... .... 44
Goldieloo . . . ... ... ..... 45
Grandma W. . ... ... ... .. 46
Gravina . . . .. ... ... ... 47
Greeley’s Click . . ... ...... 48
Hacienda Del Mar . . . .. .. .. 49
Hadenough . . ... ........ 50
Hadif’s Ballerina . . ... ... .. 51

Harbor Princess . . . . .. .. .. 52
Head for the Shed . ... .. .. 53
Heavenly Gray . . . . . ... ... 54
Heroic Flighe . .. ... ... .. 55
Hidden Charm . ... ...... 56
Hide the Halo . . . . . .. .. .. 57
Highest Rank . . . ... ... .. 58
Holdthebaby . . . . .. ... ... 59
Homemaker . . .. ... ... .. 60
Honorably . . .. ... ... ... 61
How ‘bout No . . ... ... .. 62
Ifonlyyoubelieve . . . . . ... .. 63
Imagineiminlove . . . . . ... .. 64
Inomuff . ............. 65
It’'s Deja Vou . .. ........ 66
Ivy's Jewel . . ... ... ... 67
ITwWill Twiall. .. ... ... ... 68
Jaded Love . . . . ... ... ... 69
Jadoni . . ... ... .. .. ... 70
Jan Sings Dixie . . ... ... .. 71
Java Jolt . . ... ... ... ... 72
Jenny O . ... ... 73
Joyful Gal . ... ... .. .. .. 74
Just a Baroness . . . ... .... 75
Kate’s Hurrahy . . .. ... ... 76
Katilac Ofthestars . . . . ... .. 77
Kelly’s Lake . . .. ... ..... 78
Kim Impossible . . ... ... .. 79
Kitten Jones . . . . .. ... ... 80
Ladies Dance . .. ........ 81
Lady and Red . . . .. ... ... 82
Lady Carmen . . ... ...... 83
Lady Chestnut . . . .. ... ... 84
Lady Margot . . . ... ...... 85
Lady Seneca . . .. ........ 86
Lady Willa . . . . ... ... ... 87
Lake Leman . .. ... ...... 88
Lark’s Impression . . . ... ... 89
La Signora (URU) . . ... ... 90
Lauren P. . . ... ... ... .. 91
Laurentide Ice . . . .. ... ... 92
Lemon Ice . ... ... ...... 93
Les Etoiles . . . . ... ... ... 94
Lethal Temper . . . . .. .. ... 95
Lilly Ladue . . . . .. ... .. .. 97
Listed. . .. ............ 98
Little Magnolia . . .. ... ... 99
Lively Number . . ... ..... 100

49



Index to Dams

Lockitup . . . .. .. ... .... 101
Lonely Jet . . ... ........ 102
Lookin Lucky . . ... ... ... 103
Lost and Found . . . . ... ... 104
Lucie Lemon . . . ... ..... 105
Lucy Valentine . .. ....... 106
Luxury of Time . . . . ... ... 107
Macellya (FR) . . ... ... ... 108
Madison’s Music . . . ... ... 109
Magic Power . . ... ... ... 110
Ma Guerre . . . . ... ... ... 111
Maidens Prayer . . .. ...... 112
Majestic Report . . . . ... ... 113
Make Mine a Double . . . . . .. 114
Mambo Music. . . . .. ... .. 115
Mandy . . .. ........... 116
Marianne’s Song . . . ... ... 117
Maria’s Kitey . .. ... .. ... 118
Marsheslew . . . ... ...... 119
Mascara Running . . . ... ... 120
Matilda Dancer . . .. ... ... 121
Mi Louisa . . ... ........ 122
Miss Bright Lights . . . ... .. 123
Missionary Hope . . . ... ... 124
Miss Monmouth . . . ... ... 125
Miswaki’s Way . . ... ..... 126
Monaree . . . . ... ... ... 127
Ms Classic Jones . . . ... ... 128
Ms Rockin Jones . . . ... ... 129
Mudlaff Charlie . . ... ... .. 130
My Darling Brocco . . . . . . .. 131
My Girl Bess . . .. ... . ... 132
My Stormy Elaine . . ... ... 133
Native Annie . . .. ....... 134
Native Penny . . ... ... ... 135
Naturally Naughty . .. ... .. 136
Nice Trick . . ... ... ..... 137
Nikita . ... ........... 138
No Warning . . . ... ... ... 139
Office Miss . . .. ... ..... 140
Orangeberry . . . ... ... ... 141
Oriental Glitter . . . .. ... .. 142
Our Linda Lou . ......... 143
Our Revival . ... ... ..... 144
Palgal . ... .. ......... 145
Park City Gal . . . ... ... .. 147
Pelusada (CHI) ... ... .. .. 148
Penny Lake . . .......... 149

Pining Jones . . . . .. ... ... 150
Pinwheel . . . . .. .. ... ... 151
Pioneer Gal . ... ... ..... 152
Premium Day . .. ... ..... 153
Preppy Lass . . . ... ...... 154
Pretty Suzi . . . .. .. ... ... 155
Pridean Joy . . ... ... .... 156
Princess Edwina . . . . . ... .. 157
Princess Zara . . . . ... .... 158
Prissy Slippers . . . ... ... .. 159
Prominent . . . . ... .. .... 160
Promisary . . ........... 161
Prospective Angel . . . . ... .. 162
Proudtobeaprado . .. ... ... 163
Queezee Deezee . . . . . . . ... 164
Quietalady . . . .. .. ... ... 165
Quista . . ... ... 166
Race to Glory . . . .. ... ... 167
Record the Call . . .. ... ... 168
Red Cascade . . . . .. ... ... 169
Red Cell . ... ... ....... 170
Reef . ... ... ... ... ... 171
Rideacrossforever . . . ... ... 172
Riding . .. ............ 173
Robin’s Jet . . . . ... ... ... 174
Rocket Launch . . ... ... .. 175
Rockin” Roux . . . ........ 176
Rodeo Star . . . . ... ...... 177
Roses N Bows . . . .. ... ... 178
Round Lake . . .. ........ 179
Roving Eyes . . . . .. ... ... 180
Roxy Slew . . .. ... .. .... 181
Royal Registry . . . ... ... .. 182
Saddle Up . . ... .. ... ... 183
Sammy Van Ammy . . ... ... 184
Sand Dream . . .. ........ 185
Sarah’s Goldie . . . . . ... ... 186
Satin Shoes . . .. ... ... .. 187
Satin Sis . . . ... ... 188
Say Somethin Funny . ... ... 189
Scarab Bracelet . .. ... .... 190
Schemata . . . ... ........ 191
Seeking Heaven . . . . . ... .. 192
Semaphore Ms. . . .. ... ... 193
Sharp Thunder . .. ... .. .. 194
Shezafrenzy . . ... ... .. .. 195
Sheza Nasty Lady . . . ... ... 196
Should Be Royaltey ... ... .. 197
Shy Swan .. ... .. ... ... 198

50



Index to Dams

Silver Calling . . . ... ..... 199
Singasong . . ... ........ 200
Sizzlin South . . ... ... ... 201
Skysail . . ... ... .. ... 202
Sleepless Rain . . . . . ... ... 203
Smaptole ............. 204
Snooze Bar . .. ... . ... .. 205
Snuggler . . . ... ... ... 206
Sparkling Sabia . . ... ... .. 207
Starlet Terms . . .. ....... 208
Starlique . . . .. .. ... ... . 209
Streak of Malagra . . . . .. ... 210
Street Beat . . . . . ... ... .. 211
Strong and Fancy . . .. ... .. 212
Stylish Aristocrat . . . ... ... 213
Stylish Yankee . . . . ... .. .. 214
Subterfuge . . . .. ... ... 215
Sudden Inspiration . .. .. ... 216
Summer’s Hideaway . ... ... 217
Sunny’s Queen . ... ...... 218
Sunset Song . . . ... ... ... 219
Supersmooth . . . . ... ... .. 220
Surfboard . . ... ... 221
Susan Jane . . . .. ... ... .. 222
Suzy True . ... ......... 223
Sweet and Given . ... ... .. 224
Sweet Jackie Jo . . ... ... .. 225
Sweetwater Promise . . . . . . .. 226
Sweet Young Thing . . . . . . .. 227
Synchronized . . ... ... ... 228
Taffy .o 229
Tamboorensnshampan . . . . . . 146
Tare N Tiny . . .. ... ... .. 230
T.C.Lu.............. 231
Tensie’s Pro . . . .. .. ... .. 232
Teresita . . ... ......... 233
Terrizing Lass . . . .. ... ... 234
Testament . . . . . ... ..... 235

Texas Approved . . . . . ... .. 236
The Classicshopper . . . . . . .. 237
The Lady Excavate . .. ... .. 238
Thunder Lure . . ... ...... 239
Tiffany Jennifer . . . ... .. .. 240
Time Lasts . . . . ... ...... 241
Tocha .. ............. 242
To Geaux . . ........... 243
Touzoku . . .. ... ... .... 244
True Blessing . . ... ...... 245
TunedIn . . ........... 246
Turkola . . ... ......... 247
Twining Terry . . . . . ... ... 248
TwotoWaltz . . ... ...... 249
Unostella . . . ... ........ 250
Upside . . ............. 251
UpWeGo ............ 252
Validalia . ... .......... 253
Valid Lilly . ... ......... 254
Valleybrook Gal . . . . ... ... 255
Val Marie . .. .......... 256
Vivian Brite . . . ... ... ... 257
Whatbabywants . . . . ... ... 258
Whiteface . ... ......... 259
White Wing . . . ... ...... 260
Wildcata . . .. ... ... .... 261
Wild Debutante . . . . . ... .. 262
Wild Like Mama . . . ... ... 263
Willing Woman . . . .. ... .. 264
Will’s Treasure . . . ... .... 265
Windcat . .. ... ... ..... 266
With Lemon . . . . ... ..... 267
Wood Duck . . ... ....... 268
Your Pleasure . . ......... 269

51



Index to Broodmare Sires

Above Normal: Colt, 89.

A Corking Limerick: Colt, 201.
Affirmed: Filly, 322.

Afternoon Deelites: Fillies, 60, 352.
Always Run Lucky: Gelding, 103.
American Standard: Colt, 230.

A.P. Indy: Colt, 260. Fillies, 85, 158.

Bon Point (GB): Colt, 299.

Boston Harbor: Filly, 52.

Boundary: Fillies, 26, 157.

Broad Brush: Colt, 320. Fillies, 303, 306,
343,

Brocco: Colt, 131.

Burooj: Filly, 281.

Cape Town: Colt, 171.

Carr de Naskra: Colt, 114.

Chief’s Crown: Filly, 68.

Chief Three Sox: Filly, 97.

Cien Fuegos: Filly, 145.

Clever Trick: Colt, 255. Gelding, 19.

Colonial Affair: Colt, 42.

Congquistador Cielo: Colt, 166.

Coronado’s Quest: Colt, 256. Filly, 356.

Corporate Report: Colt, 113.

Count the Time: Colt, 241. Filly, 263.

Cozzene: Colt, 312.

Crafty: Gelding, 344.

Crafty Prospector: Colt, 191. Filly, 18.

Crusader Sword: Filly, 324.

Cryptoclearance: Colt, 141. Fillies, 345,
346.

Cure the Blues: Colt, 284.

Darn That Alarm: Colt, 285. Filly, 205.

Deerhound: Colt, 146.

Defrere: Filly, 174.

Dehere: Colt, 359. Filly, 271.

Delaware Township: Filly, 360.

Delineator: Filly, 340.

Deposit Ticket: Colt, 13.

Deputy Commander: Colt, 181. Filly,
288.

Deputy Minister: Filly, 233.

Devil His Due: Filly, 362.

Diesis (GB): Colt, 99.

Distinctive Pro: Filly, 232.

Distorted Humor: Colt, 275. Filly, 363.

Dixie Brass: Colts, 155, 211.

Dixieland Band: Colts, 219, 367. Filly,
361. Gelding, 368.

Dove Hunt: Colt, 37.
Dynaformer: Colt, 297.

Earn Your Stripes: Colt, 1.

El Prado (IRE): Colt, 160. Fillies, 163,
305.

Elusive Quality: Colts, 291, 310.

End Sweep: Filly, 347.

Etbauer: Filly, 74.

Even the Score: Filly, 91.

Excavate: Colt, 238. Filly, 308.

Exchange Rate: Colt, 41.

Exploit: Colt, 259.

Favorite Trick: Filly, 215.

Fly So Free: Colt, 273.

Forestry: Colts, 2, 195, 325.

Forest Wildcat: Colts, 244, 269. Fillies,
261, 262.

Formal Gold: Filly, 64.

Fortunate Prospect: Colt, 30. Gelding,
125.

Free and Equal: Colt, 293.

Friendly Lover: Colt, 176.

Fusaichi Pegasus: Colt, 258.

Geiger Counter: Colt, 186.

Geri: Colt, 309. Filly, 170.

Giant’s Causeway: Filly, 82.

Gilded Time: Colt, 120.

Glitterman: Filly, 142.

Gold Case: Filly, 73.

Golden Missile: Filly, 139.

Gold Fever: Colt, 44.

Gold Legend: Colt, 315. Fillies, 45, 188.
Gone West: Colts, 12, 220. Filly, 203.
Gray Slewpy: Filly, 289.

Green Alligator: Colt, 29.

Green Dancer: Filly, 121.

Grindstone: Colt, 334.

Groovy: Gelding, 213.

Gulch: Colt, 58. Filly, 301.

Hadif: Colt, 50. Filly, 51.

Halo’s Image: Colt, 57.

Hennessy: Colt, 112. Filly, 72.

High Yield: Filly, 22.

Holy Bull: Colts, 136, 182, 372. Filly,
235.

Honor Grades: Colt, 33.

Honour and Glory: Fillies, 167, 204.

Horatius: Colt, 227.

52



Index to Broodmare Sires

Horse Chestnut (SAF): Fillies, 84, 330. Miswaki: Colt, 126.
Housebuster: Colt, 43. Fillies, 98, 304. Montbrook: Colt, 36.

Houston: Colt, 119. More Than Ready: Filly, 132.
Mountain Cat: Filly, 183.

Ide: Filly, 144. Mr. Greeley: Fillies, 28, 48, 66, 185, 278.

Indian Charlie: Fillies, 130, 242. Mzt. Livermore: Colt, 7. Filly, 100.

In Excess (IRE): Colt, 9. Mutakddim: Colt, 179. Filly, 354.

Intidab: Colt, 92.

Irish Open: Colt, 294. Northern Prospect: Filly, 162.

Iroquois Park: Filly, 266. Nureyev: Colt, 198.

Jade Hunter: Colt, 69. Fillies, 70, 370. Old Trieste: Filly, 116.

Jamiano: Filly, 21. Open Forum: Filly, 20.

John Alden: Colt, 40. Orbit Dancer: Filly, 300.

Judge Smells: Filly, 342. Orientate: Colt, 371. Filly, 250.

Judge T C: Colt, 231.

Jump Start: Colt, 222. Peaks and Valleys: Colt, 341.

Jumron (GB): Filly, 49. Personal Flag: Filly, 314.

Just a Tab: Colt, 75. Personal Hope: Filly, 156.
Petionville: Fillies, 192, 282.

Katowice: Colt, 77. Phone Trick: Colts, 137, 168.

Kingmambo: Colt, 268. Filly, 151. Pine Bluff: Filly, 197. Gelding, 298.

Kipper Kelly: Colt, 348. Pioneering: Colts, 152, 279.
Placid Fund: Filly, 189.

Lac Ouimet: Colt, 228. Point Given: Filly, 224.

Langfuhr: Colt, 106. Precise End: Colt, 62.

Lear Fan: Filly, 216. Press Card: Filly, 23.

Leestown: Colt, 81. Private Terms: Filly, 208.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 267. Prospector’s Music: Filly, 109.

Lil’s Lad: Colt, 283.

Lite the Fuse: Colt, 319. Quiet American: Colts, 165, 274.

Lord At War (ARG): Filly, 111.

Lord Carson: Filly, 27. Rahy: Colts, 76, 180.

Lost Code: Fillies, 104, 193. Regal Classic: Filly, 237.

Louis Quatorze: Filly, 94. Relaunch: Filly, 175.

Lucky Lionel: Colt, 350. Filly, 207. Richter Scale: Filly, 295.

Luhuk: Colt, 105. Riverman: Colt, 190.
Rizzi: Colt, 67.

Magic Cat: Colt, 110. Filly, 79. Roanoke: Colt, 357.

Malagra: Filly, 210. Gelding, 212. Roar: Colt, 178.

Mambo: Filly, 115. Robin des Pins: Filly, 90.

Manzotti: Colt, 134. Rodeo: Filly, 177.

Maria’s Mon: Colt, 118. Filly, 127. Rubiano: Filly, 332.

Marquetry: Colt, 59. Filly, 327. Runaway Groom: Colt, 302.

Mazel Trick: Colt, 102. Filly, 307.

Meadowlake: Fillies, 88, 366. Saarland: Colt, 355.

Menifee: Filly, 351. Sadlers Congress (IRE): Filly, 148.

Metfield: Colt, 337. Filly, 31. Salt Lake: Colts, 55, 78, 311. Fillies, 16,

Mi Cielo: Filly, 161. 149.

Mi Selecto: Colt, 122. Sandpit (BRZ): Filly, 196.

Missionary Ridge (GB): Filly, 124. Saratoga Six: Filly, 229.

Mister Jolie: Filly, 173. Saxton: Filly, 135.

53



Index to Broodmare Sires

Seattle Slew: Colts, 95, 249. Gelding,
107.

Seneca Jones: Fillies, 10, 129, 154, 240.
Geldings, 8, 17, 80, 86, 128, 150,
234.

Service Stripe: Fillies, 226, 313.

Silver Charm: Colt, 56. Filly, 292.

Silver Deputy: Colt, 199. Filly, 206.

Silver Ghost: Colts, 140, 287.

Siphon (BRZ): Fillies, 54, 123.

Sir Cat: Geldings, 317, 318.

Sir Ivor: Colt, 47.

Six Speed: Filly, 187.

Skip Away: Filly, 217.

Sky Classic: Filly, 329.

Skywalker: Colts, 202, 296.

Slew City Slew: Colt, 138.

Smart Strike: Colts, 333, 365.

Smoke Glacken: Filly, 159.

Songandaprayer: Colt, 200.

Southern Halo: Colt, 336.

Souvenir Copy: Colt, 321. Fillies, 24, 71.

Sovereign Dancer: Colt, 93.

Star de Naskra: Colt, 61.

Storm Bird: Colt, 5. Filly, 4.

Storm Boot: Colt, 364.

Storm Cat: Colts, 25, 277, 316.

Storm Day: Colt, 153.

Stormy Atlantic: Colts, 35, 133. Filly,
225.

Stravinsky: Colt, 65.

Strawberry Road (AUS): Colt, 290.

Successful Appeal: Colt, 101. Filly, 272.

Summer Squall: Colt, 53. Fillies, 15, 280.

Sunny’s Halo: Colt, 338. Filly, 218.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 245.
Talk Is Money: Filly, 46.

Testa Rossa: Colt, 108.

Teton Forest: Colt, 328.

Theatrical (IRE): Filly, 339.

The Prime Minister: Colt, 349.

Thirty Six Red: Filly, 169.

Thunder Gulch: Colt, 172. Fillies, 194,
239, 369.

Time for a Change: Colt, 209.

Tiznow: Filly, 353.

Tricky Creek: Colt, 335.

Triple Sec: Filly, 270.

Turkoman: Colt, 247.

Twining: Filly, 248.

Unaccounted For: Colt, 251.
Unbridled: Filly, 257.
Unbridled’s Song: Colt, 117. Filly, 63.

Valid Expectations: Colts, 11, 221, 246,
253, 254, 331. Fillies, 87, 264, 265.

Van Nistelrooy: Filly, 184.

Victory Gallop: Filly, 143.

Wagon Limit: Filly, 39.

Waquoit: Colts, 34, 252.

War Chant: Colt, 323.

Western Expression: Filly, 14.

Wild Again: Filly, 286.

Wild Rush: Colt, 3.

With Approval: Colt, 236. Filly, 276.
Woodman: Colt, 147. Filly, 38.

Yankee Victor: Colts, 83, 214.
Yes It’s True: Colt, 223.

Zede: Colt, 164.
Zuppardo’s Prince: Colt, 243.

54



Index to State or Country Bred

ARKANSAS 26
FLORIDA 56

KENTUCKY 12
95

160

245

287

356

LOUISIANA 1
11
25
41
55
66
74
83
90

105
113
123
138
150
162
176
184
192
201
212
224
236
249
264
284
298
309
328
343
352

172
299

31
97
171
251
288
359

13

27

42

57

67

75

84

91
107
114
124
139
152
164
177
186
193
202
213
226
237
252
265
285
300
314
329
344
357

218

33
106
209
254
297

14

28

43

58

68

77

85

93
108
116
125
140
153
165
178
187
196
204
216
228
238
255
266
286
303
317
332
346
360

55

40
119
214
256
302

16

29

44

60

70

78

86

94
109
117
127
141
154
166
180
188
197
206
217
229
239
258
272
289
305
318
333
348
362

47
134
215
267
311

18

30

46

61

71

79

87

98
110
118
128
142
157
167
181
189
198
207
219
230
241
259
277
292
306
319
336
349
363

48
137
222
274
339

19

35

52

62

72

80

88
100
111
121
129
143
158
169
182
190
199
210
220
232
243
262
282
295
307
321
338
350
364

69
146
235
276
347

10

22

36

54

64

73

81

89
103
112
122
131
147
159
173
183
191
200
211
223
234
248
263
283
296
308
322
341
351
367



Index to State or Country Bred

LOUISIANA (continued)
MARYLAND 23

NEW MEXICO 24
293

OKLAHOMA 3
63
120
168
231
290
325
355

ONTARIO 233

TEXAS 9
53

145

175

253

280

327

369

39

15

65
126
179
250
304
330
365

17

76
149
194
260
291
331

370

155

21

82
130
185
257
310
337
366

20

99
151
221
268
294
334

56

371

208

38

92
133
195
261
312
340

34
101
156
225
270
301
335

372

242

49
102
136
203
269
313
342

37
132
163
240
273
315
345

244

51
104
148
205
271
320
353

45
135
170
246
275
316
361

279

59
115
161
227
281
323
354

50
144
174
247
278
324
368



Index to Barns

D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ...........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ... ........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ..........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... ........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK .. ..........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK .. ..........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... ........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . . .........
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
D1 PAULS MILL BLOODSTOCK . ... .......
E1l ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... ..
El  ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . .. ... ......
E1  ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... .......
El ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... .......
E1  ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... .......

omTmoOmOoOOTmHETETTHOOOT OO0 OT OO OO OO T OOT OO T OTO0TO0

AFTER MARKET
EDDINGTON
KIPLING

TIZ WONDERFUL
PURGE

OCFAN TERRACE
YONAGUSKA
INTO MISCHIEF
MACABE

SUN KING
NOTIONAL

INTO MISCHIEF
NOTIONAL
KIPLING

HENNY HUGHES
MY GOLDEN SONG
LEWIS MICHAEL
YONAGUSKA
BROTHER DEREK
EVEN THE SCORE
TIZ WONDERFUL
JOHANNESBURG
NOBIZ LIKE SHOBIZ
PRIVATE VOW
CONSOLIDATOR
DIVINE PARK
WAR EAGLE

CITY ZIP
PRIVATE VOW
EL NINO
ORIENTATE
PRIVATE VOW

E DUBAI
LYDGATE
FORESTRY
HENNY HUGHES
AIR COMMANDER
SIGHTSEEING
HENNY HUGHES
FOREST DANGER
BOB AND JOHN
KITALPHA
MACHO UNO
LION HEART
OSIDY
SONGANDAPRAYER
BERTRANDO
KITALPHA
SPEIGHTSTOWN
NOTIONAL
STREET BOSS
HOLY BULL
GOLD TRIBUTE
RULER’S COURT
SENECA JONES
INTIMIDATOR
CUVEE

CUVEE
INTIMIDATOR



Index to Barns

E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
El
E1l
El
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1
E1l
E1l
El
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1
E1l
E1l
El
E1l
E1l
El
E1l
E1l
E1l
E1
E1l
E1l
El
E1l
E1l
E1l
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... .... 19
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... ... .... 80
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . .. ... ..... 86
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... ... 98
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... ... ... 103
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... 107
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... .. 128
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... .. 129
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... 144
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... .. 150
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... .. 213
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . ... ... .. 234
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... 317
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... 318
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... ... ... 334
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . . .. ... ... 344
ASMUSSEN HORSE CENTER . . ... ... ... 368
LAWRENCE (LARRY) BEASON ... ...... 218
LAWRENCE (LARRY) BEASON . ... ...... 348
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 135
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . ... ... 140
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 154
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . ... ... 172
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . ... ... 199
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . ... ... 200
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 240
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 247
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 274
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 288
BENCHMARK TRAINING CENTER . . .. ... 342
BRAD DAWKINS . ... ... ........... 161
BRAD DAWKINS . ... ... ........... 370

TONYA JURGENS . . ... ... ... ... ..., 41
TONYA JURGENS . . ... ... ... ..

TONYA JURGENS . . . .. .. ... . ... .. 127
TONYA JURGENS . . . .. ... ... ... .. .. 232
TONYA JURGENS . . . .. ... ... ... .. 299
TONYA JURGENS . . ... ... .. ..... .. 350
MECCO SALES . . .......... ... ..... 54
MECCO SALES . ... ........ ... ..... 64
MECCO SALES . ... ... .. ... ... ..... 84
MECCO SALES . ... .. ... ... ... ..... 89
MECCO SALES . ... .. ............. 173
MECCO SALES . ... ............... 295
MECCO SALES . ... .. .. ... .. ..... 307

BARRETT BLOODSTOCK . . ... ......... 62

ROBERT BREWER . .. ... ........... 285
ROBERT BREWER . . ... ............ 300
ROBERT BREWER . .. ... ........... 308
ROBERT BREWER . .. ... ........... 369
BUENA MADERA . .. ................ 49
BUENA MADERA . . ... .. ........... 102
BUENA MADERA . ... ... ...... ... ... 142
BUENA MADERA . ... ... ........... 168
BUENA MADERA . . ... .. ... ... ..... 257
BUENA MADERA . ... ... ........... 271
BUENA MADERA . . ... ........ ... ... 281
BUENA MADERA . ... ... ........... 337
BUENA MADERA . . ... ... ..... ... ... 340

T O QOETTHOQOTMTHEOTET OO OO TETTHOOTO0OO0TOTOTOO00OOTTOOOTOOL

INTIMIDATOR
CUVEE

PRIMAL STORM
CUVEE

HECKLE
INTIMIDATOR
PRIMAL STORM
PRIMAL STORM
PRIMAL STORM
INTIMIDATOR
CUVEE
INTIMIDATOR
CUVEE

PRIMAL STORM
BADGE OF SILVER
SENECA JONES
SENECA JONES
PRIMARY SUSPECT
SAINT AFLEET
DOVE HUNT

GOOD AND TOUGH
OPEN FORUM
PORTOBELLO ROAD
NOTIONAL
FLATTER

EARLY FLYER
CAPTAIN COUNTDOWN
PURIM

HALF OURS
MIDWAY ROAD
VALID EXPECTATIONS
VALID EXPECTATIONS
CASHEL CASTLE
LONE STAR SKY
WHYWHYWHY
COUNT THE TIME
DAAHER

HALF OURS

SIMON PURE
YANKEE GENTLEMAN
EVEN THE SCORE
VALID EXPECTATIONS
FULL MANDATE

MY FRIEND MAX
SIMON PURE
VALUE PLUS

EVEN THE SCORE
UNCLE ABBIE

SCAT DADDY
HEATSEEKER (IRE)
ZANJERO

FORESTRY
STUDENT COUNCIL
ARAGORN (IRE)
ZANJERO

CUVEE
SONGANDAPRAYER
KITALPHA

PRIVATE VOW



Index to Barns

E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

BUENA MADERA . ... ... ........... 356
BUENA MADERA . . ... .. ... ... ..... 366
DONNAKEEN. ... ................ 101
SCOTT MALLORY . ... .............. 70
SCOTT MALLORY . . ............... 183
SCOTT MALLORY . . ............... 190
SCOTT MALLORY . ... ............. 343
WOLF CREEK FARM . . ... ........... 181
AM RANCH . ... ... .. . . . .. 1
AM RANCH . ... .. ... .. .. ... .. ... 12
AM RANCH . ... .. ... ... .. ... 14
AM RANCH . ... ... ... .. .. ... 30
AMRANCH . .......... ... ....... 40
AM RANCH . ... .................. 47
AM RANCH . ... .. ... ............ 66
AM RANCH . ... .. ... .. ... .. ... 71
AM RANCH . ... .. ... ... .. ..... 75
AM RANCH . ... .. ... ... .. ... ..... 81
AM RANCH . ... ... .. .. .. ....... 116
AM RANCH . ... ... .. .. ....... 123
AM RANCH . ... ... ... .. ....... 206
AM RANCH ... ... ... ... .. .. ..... 219
AMRANCH . .......... ... ...... 224
4AM RANCH . ......... .. .. ....... 225
AM RANCH . ......... .. .. ....... 226
AM RANCH . ......... .. .. ....... 275
AM RANCH . ... .. ... .. .. ....... 276
AM RANCH . ... ...... .. .. ....... 282
AM RANCH . ... ...... .. .. ... .... 286
AM RANCH . ... ...... .. .. ....... 292
AM RANCH . ... ... .. .. .. ....... 336
AM RANCH . ... ... ... .. .. ..... 338
AMRANCH . .......... ... ...... 363
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ......... 50
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ......... 51
JEH STALLION STATION . . . ... ... ..... 65
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. .......... 92
JEH STALLION STATION . . . ... ....... 104
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 136
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ... ..... 148
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 175
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 222
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 227
JEH STALLION STATION . . . ... ....... 250
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 291
JEH STALLION STATION . . . ... ....... 304
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ... ..... 310
JEH STALLION STATION . . . ... ....... 315
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 316
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ... ..... 325
JEH STALLION STATION . . ... ........ 330
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 345
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 354
JEH STALLION STATION . . .. ... ... ... 361
LANE’'S END TEXAS . ... ... ... ... .... 9
LANE'S END TEXAS . ... ... .......... 20
LANE'S END TEXAS . ... ............. 37
LANE'S END TEXAS . ... ... .......... 53
LANE'S END TEXAS . ... ............. 56

eNeNek: Rk i i N Totototok:lok:To o ki Ro k:NoNo Re:Ro Re: o Mo Re: Re: R e -No N R e No N R R -No No Ne:Re:Ro No No Re:Ro No No Re:Re Re: RN e Re: As:)

EDDINGTON
ALBERT THE GREAT
GOOD JOURNEY
POLLARD’S VISION
FLATTER

ARTIE SCHILLER
HOLY BULL
LIMEHOUSE

VALID EXPECTATIONS
POLITICAL FORCE
RAHY’S SECRET
STUDENT COUNCIL
ZANJERO

SILVER TRAIN
CLOSING ARGUMENT
D’'WILDCAT

IDE

UNCLE ABBIE

TIZ WONDERFUL
MIDDLESEX DRIVE
STUDENT COUNCIL
ZANJERO

SPECIAL RATE
WIMBLEDON
STUDENT COUNCIL
AFTER MARKET
CORINTHIAN
STUDENT COUNCIL
EVEN THE SCORE
BANDINI
SIGHTSEEING
LYDGATE

SALUTE THE SARGE
EARLY FLYER
GOING WILD
C’MON TIGER
JOHANNESBURG
MR. TRIESTE
FORESTRY

MR. TRIESTE

MY GOLDEN SONG
OFFICER

C’MON TIGER
DANCE MASTER
WIMBLEDON
POLITICAL FORCE
BROKEN VOW
WIMBLEDON

MY GOLDEN SONG
SONGANDAPRAYER
JOHANNESBURG
C’MON TIGER
BERNSTEIN

MY GOLDEN SONG
TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
VALID EXPECTATIONS
PURE PRIZE



Index to Barns

E3  LANES END TEXAS . ... .............
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS .. ... ............
E3  LANES END TEXAS . ... .............
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS ... ... ..........
E3  LANE'S END TEXAS . .. .. ... ........
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS . . ... ... ........
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS ... ... ..........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E3  LANES END TEXAS . ... ............
E3 LANES END TEXAS ... .............
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS .. ... ... ........
E3 LANE'S END TEXAS . . ... ... ........
E3  LANES END TEXAS . ... ............
E3  LANES END TEXAS .. ... ...........
E4 DARRELL CLAVELLE . .. ... ...........
E4 DARRELL CLAVELLE . . ... ... ........
E4 DARRELL CLAVELLE . . . ... ..........
E4 DARRELL CLAVELLE . . ... ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... ..........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . .. ..........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ... .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . .. .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . .. .........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........
E4 PELICAN STATE T’BREDS . ...........

om0 OTOOOTHETTTTOOOOT OO0 OO OO0 HETTHETIT OO ™TO

CHATAIN

ZANJERO

EXCHANGE RATE
PURE PRIZE

VALID EXPECTATIONS
MIDWAY ROAD

VALID EXPECTATIONS
TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
STUDENT COUNCIL
MIDWAY ROAD
CHATAIN

TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
TOO MUCH BLING
VALID EXPECTATIONS
VALID EXPECTATIONS
CHATAIN

VALID EXPECTATIONS
VALID EXPECTATIONS
CHATAIN

VALID EXPECTATIONS
CORINTHIAN
HARLINGTON
TROPICAL STORM
HARLINGTON
BORREGO

HORSE GREELEY

VAN NISTELROOY
YONAGUSKA
JUSTLIKEDAWG
PRIVATE VOW

BADGE OF SILVER
YONAGUSKA

GOOD AND TOUGH
MIDNIGHT LUTE
AFTERNOON DEELITES
POSSE

BWANA CHARLIE
ORIENTATE
YONAGUSKA
YONAGUSKA

SALUTE THE SARGE
RUN AWAY AND HIDE
TENPINS

MAGNA GRADUATE
BRAHMS

GOOD AND TOUGH
BADGE OF SILVER
GOOD AND TOUGH
BRAHMS

SMOKE GLACKEN
DEHERE

IDE

GOOD AND TOUGH
OFFLEE WILD
GIACOMO

ALPHABET SOUP



Index to Barns

E4
E4
E4

PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . .. ......... 207
PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ... ........ 236
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . ... ........ 277
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . .. ......... 289
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . . ... ....... 303
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . .. ......... 305
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . . ... ....... 306
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . .. ......... 314
PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . ........... 322
PELICAN STATE T'BREDS ... ......... 329
PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . . ... ....... 333
PELICAN STATE T'BREDS . . ... ....... 341
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . ... ........ 346
PELICAN STATE T°BREDS . .. ......... 349
WESTGATE STABLE . ... ............ 109
CEDAR CREEK RANCH . . . ............ 24
CEDAR CREEK RANCH . . . ........... 208
CEDAR CREEK RANCH . . . ........... 214
CEDAR CREEK RANCH . . .. .......... 242
CEDAR CREEK RANCH . . .. .......... 279
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . .. ... ... ..... 117
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . .. .. ......... 237
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 249
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 309
HIGHCLERE SALES . . .. .. ........... 328
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. .............. 15
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. .............. 26
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. .............. 46
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. .............. 94
INSIDE MOVE INC. ... .............. 97
INSIDE MOVE INC. . . ... ........... 171
INSIDE MOVE INC. . . ... ........... 185
INSIDE MOVE INC. . . ... ........... 209
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. ... .......... 228
INSIDE MOVE INC. . . ... ........... 243
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. ............. 269
INSIDE MOVE INC. . .. ............. 362
KEVIN C. MELANCON . .. ... ........ 125
KEVIN C. MELANCON . .. ... ... ..... 212
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . ... ..... 7
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . . ... ... 11
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . . ... ... 42
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . . ... ... 72
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . ... ... 266
MONTGOMERY EQUINE CENTER . . ... .. 371
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . . .. ... ... 13
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . . .. ... ... 43
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . . ... ... .. 77
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . ... .. ... 122
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . .. ... ... 147
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . ... .. ... 152
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . . . ... ... 166
NEWPORT INNAGE FARM LLC . ... .. ... 296
MICHAEL AND JULIA O'QUINN . .. .. ... 184
RED RIVER FARM . .. ... ... ... ...... 90
RED RIVER FARM . . . ... ... ... ..... 180
RED RIVER FARM . .. ... ........... 193
RED RIVER FARM . ... .. ........... 252
RED RIVER FARM . .. ... .. .. ....... 332

TOoOTOTTEOOOO0OO0OO0OOTHOOOOOTOOOOT OO OO OO OO TmHTET OO ™

GOOD AND TOUGH
FIRE SLAM

MIZZEN MAST
STORMY ATLANTIC
CRYPTOCLEARANCE
FLOWER ALLEY
GOOD AND TOUGH
RED GIANT

INTO MISCHIEF
GOOD AND TOUGH
SUAVE

POLITICAL FORCE
GOOD AND TOUGH
GOOD AND TOUGH
LUNARPAL

AENEAS

AENEAS

INDYGO SHINER
AENEAS

AENEAS
YONAGUSKA
REPENT

BRAHMS

LATENT HEAT
SHARP HUMOR
ARTAX

ZANJERO

ZANJERO
EUROSILVER
POLITICAL FORCE
READY’S IMAGE
TACTICAL CAT
JUMP START
PRIVATE VOW
BELONG TO ME
PLEASANTLY PERFECT
TEN MOST WANTED
EUGENE’S THIRD SON
EUGENE’S THIRD SON
SMOKE GLACKEN
WITH DISTINCTION
BANDINI

PRIVATE VOW
ECCLESIASTIC
SONGANDAPRAYER
DONERAILE COURT
PORTO FORICOS
GRAND SLAM
OFFICER
AFTERNOON DEELITES
PORTO FORICOS
PURE PRIZE

PORTO FORICOS
STREET BOSS
PRIVATE VOW

STAR DABBLER

E DUBAI

NOT FOR LOVE
DEHERE



Index to Barns

ES THOMASFARM . ... ...............
E5 THOMASFARM . ... ...............
E5 THOMASFARM . ..................
E5 THOMAS FARM ... ...............
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . ..........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .........
E6 BOX CANYON BLOODSTOCK . .. .......
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... ................
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... .... ... ... ......
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... ................
E6 ELLEN CAINES .. ..................
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... ..... ... ... ......
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ..................
E6 ELLEN CAINES .. .................
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ..................
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... ...............
E6 ELLEN CAINES . ... ...............
E6 HERBENER FORD .. ...............
E6 SINGERRANCH ..................
E6 SINGERRANCH ..................
E7 ARYAN FAMILY TRUST . .. ... ... .....
E7 ARYAN FAMILY TRUST . .. ... ... .....
E7 ARYAN FAMILY TRUST ... .. ... ......
E7 ARYAN FAMILY TRUST . .. ... ... .....
E7 LINDADIXON . ...................
E7 LINDADIXON .. .................

T OOTOOT OO OO OO0 AOTOOO0OTOOO0OT OO0 T ON™

LIMEHOUSE
AFTER MARKET
BELONG TO ME
RICHTER SCALE

GAFF

GAFF

FORD EVERY STREAM
SPRITELY WALKER
YONAGUSKA

SWAMP

LUNARPAL

IDE

SWAMP

DATRICK

DATRICK

STORM DAY

SWAMP

SHARP HUMOR
DATRICK

CLOSING ARGUMENT
COUNT THE TIME
CLOSING ARGUMENT
AFTERNOON DEELITES
ROAR OF THE TIGER
LUNARPAL
LUNARPAL

CLOSING ARGUMENT
LUNARPAL

SWAMP

YES IT°S TRUE
LITTLEEXPECTATIONS
AFTERNOON DEELITES
SPRITELY WALKER
SWAMP

LUNARPAL

SWAMP

DATRICK

DATRICK

OFFLEE WILD
SPRITELY WALKER
EVANSVILLE SLEW
TALE OF THE CAT
MASTER COMMAND
NORTHERN AFLEET
LIMEHOUSE
ZANJERO

NORTH LIGHT (IRE)
HOLY BULL

JACK WILSON
SONGANDAPRAYER
TOUCH GOLD
LEMON DROP KID
HENRYTHENAVIGATOR
FORESTRY

HAT TRICK (JPN)
SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
WILKO

SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
NOBLE CAUSEWAY



Index to Barns

E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 EUREKA THOROUGHBRED FARM
E7 MARKUM FARM . .................
E7 MESAVISTASTUD . ... ... ... .. ......
E7 MESAVISTASTUD . ... .. ... ... .....
E7 MESAVISTASTUD . ... .. ... ... .....
E7 MESAVISTASTUD . ... ... .. ... .....

E7  SMB CORPORATION

63

cooomOO0TmOTOO™

FAIRBANKS
SEEKING A HOME
YES IT°S TRUE
SEEKING A HOME
FLATTER
BLUEGRASS CAT
EXCHANGE RATE
GOOD AND TOUGH
PRECOCITY
GOLD CASE
GOLD CASE

WILL HE SHINE
TIME BANDIT



